PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

Б

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA					
Name			Execution Date]		
Jurgen Roekens 200		2006	6-01-16]		
Hugo Smid 200		6-01-13				
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	ΓΑ					
Name	Street Address		Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
The Coca-Cola Company				Atlanta	GEORGIA	30313
Application Number						
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE D FAX NUMBER: 4048538 <i>Correspondence will be s</i> When the customer num	806 sent via US Mail whe		-		correspondence dat	a from the
CORRESPONDENCE DA	ATA 806 <i>sent via US Mail whe</i> ber has been provid ne USPTO.		-		correspondence dat	a from the
CORRESPONDENCE DA FAX NUMBER: 4048538 Correspondence will be a When the customer num official record on file at th	ATA 806 <i>sent via US Mail whe</i> ber has been provid ne USPTO. 029052		-		correspondence dat	a from the
CORRESPONDENCE DA FAX NUMBER: 4048538 Correspondence will be a When the customer num official record on file at th CUSTOMER NUMBER:	ATA 806 <i>sent via US Mail whe</i> ber has been provid ne USPTO. 029052		ne Office of Public Recor		correspondence dat	a from the

WHEREAS, We, Jurgen Roekens, a citizen of Belgium, residing at Bergensesteenweg 11424, 1070 Brussels, BELGIUM; and Hugo Smid, a citizen of the Belgium, residing at Rotterdamstraat 37, 2060 Antwerpen, BELGIUM; have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "VENDING MACHINE", filed on December 20, 2005 under serial no. 29/245,307; and

WHEREAS, **The Coca-Cola Company**, a corporation of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at One Coca-Cola Plaza, N.W., Atlanta, Georgia 30313 is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, We/I, **Jurgen Roekens and Hugo Smid** by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto **The Coca-Cola Company** the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to **The Coca-Cola Company**, as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of **The Coca-Cola Company**, and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, we, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to **The Coca-Cola Company**, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, Docket No.: 25040-1561

AO 1417056.1

treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of **The Coca-Cola Company**, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid **The Coca-Cola Company**, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Date: _________6012006

Jurgen Roekens

Witness

Witness

Date: 13-01-2000

Hugo Smid

Witness

Witness

Docket No.: 25040-1561

AO 1417056.1

PATENT REEL: 017037 FRAME: 0022

RECORDED: 01/19/2006